



\$~45 & 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 6047/2023 & CRL.M.A. 22732/2023
DECK MOUNT ELECTRONICS P. LTD. & ANR..... Petitioners
Through: Mr. Sumit Misra, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State.
Mr. Vineet Chaudhary and Mr.
Hemang Chaudhary, Advocates for
respondent No. 2.

+ CRL.M.C. 6618/2023 & CRL.M.A. 24824/2023
DECK MOUNT ELECTRONICS PVT LTD & ANR..... Petitioners
Through: Mr. Sumit Misra, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State
with Insp. Rahul Soni, Sector-IV,
EOW.
Mr. Vineet Chaudhary and Mr.
Hemang Chaudhary, Advocates for
respondent No. 2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
22.02.2024

%

1. Renotify on 16.07.2024.
2. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2024/rd