



\$~42

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CRL.M.C. 6047/2023 & CRL.MA 22732/2023

DECK MOUNT ELECTRONICS

P. LTD. & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sumit Misra, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State
with SI Niranjana Kumar and Inspector
Rahul Soni PS EOW.

Mr. Ujjwal Malhotra, Mr. Nikhil
Avana and Mr. Gaurav Arora,
Advocates for respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

16.07.2024

%

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, renotify on 04.11.2024.
2. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 16, 2024/rd