



\$~102 & 103

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 6047/2023 & CRL.M.A. 22732/2023
DECK MOUNT ELECTRONICS P. LTD. & ANR.....Petitioners
Through: Mr. Sumit Mishra, Advocate
versus
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with SI
Ajay Swami, PS. EOW.
- + CRL.M.C. 2359/2024 & CRL.M.A. 9053/2024
INDIGRID TECHNOLOGY PVT. LTD. & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Sumit Mishra, Advocate
versus
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for State with
SI Ajay Swami, PS. EOW.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.01.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners apprises the Court that the parties have been referred to mediation and the process of mediation is underway. Accordingly, a prayer is made to adjourn the matters.
2. The request is not opposed by the learned counsel for the private respondents.
3. At request, list on 13.05.2025.
4. Interim orders to continue, till the next date of hearing.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 27, 2025/dss