



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 6047/2023 & CRL.M.A. 22732/2023 STAY
DECK MOUNT ELECTRONICS P. LTD. & ANR.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sumit Misra, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP.

Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Ms. Vanshika
Jhamb, Advs. for R2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
13.05.2025

No time left.

List on 17.10.2025.

Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 13, 2025/GS

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:31:19