



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6047/2023 & CRL.M.A. 22732/2023 STAY**
DECK MOUNT ELECTRONICS P. LTD. & ANR.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sumit Misra and Mr. Uday Singh,
Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP with Insp.
Rahul Soni.
Ms. Shivani Chawla, Mr. Vidit Anand
and Mr. Rhythm Katyal, Adv for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
17.10.2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 15.04.2026.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

OCTOBER 17, 2025