



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6047/2023**

DECK MOUNT ELECTRONICS P. LTD. & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Mishra, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP.
Mr. Shivani Chawla, Mr. Vidit
Anand, Mr. Rhythm Katiyal, Advs.
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **10.12.2025**

CRL.M.A. 36909/2025 (early hearing)

Bearing in mind the status board, it may not be possible to prepone the hearing.

The application is therefore, dismissed.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025/lks/sk