



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6047/2023 & CRL.M.A. 22732/2023

DECK MOUNT ELECTRONICS P. LTD. & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mohit Mathur, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sumit Misra, Mr. Udath
Singh and Mr. Vignesh Ramanathan,
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the
State with Inspector Rahul Son and
Inspector Yadram, P.S. EOW.
Ms. Shivani Chawla and Mr. Manoj
Taneja, Advocates for R-2.

(23)

+ CRL.M.C. 2359/2024 & CRL.M.A. 9053/2024

INDIGRID TECHNOLOGY PVT. LTD. & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Uttam Datt, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Kumar Bhaskar and Mr.
Naman Kumar, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the
State.
Ms. Shivani Chawla and Mr. Manoj
Taneja, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA



ORDER
21.05.2026

%

1. No time left.
2. List on 17.07.2026 at 02:30 PM.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue, till the next date of hearing.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 21, 2026/zp